Requested by Senator THATCHER

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3063

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, delete "Section 2 of this
- 2 2019 Act is" and insert "Sections 2 and 3 of this 2019 Act are".
- 3 After line 19, insert:
- 4 "SECTION 3. (1) Prior to administering an immunization to a child,
- a licensed health care practitioner who is authorized to administer
- 6 immunizations shall provide to the child or, if the child is under 18
- 7 years of age, to the child's parent information in writing describing
- 8 any potential adverse reactions the child may have to receiving the
- 9 immunization.
- 10 "(2) The Oregon Health Authority shall adopt rules to carry out this
- section, including rules to develop the written information described
- in subsection (1) of this section.".
- In line 20, delete "3" and insert "4".
- On page 2, line 3, delete "4" and insert "5".
- In line 36, delete "5" and insert "6".
- On page 4, line 23, delete "6" and insert "7".
- On page 5, line 15, delete "7" and insert "8".
- In line 45, delete "8" and insert "9".
- On page 6, line 5, delete "9" and insert "10" and delete "10" and insert
- 20 "11".
- In line 7, delete "10" and insert "11".

- In line 9, delete "11" and insert "12".
- In line 13, delete "12" and insert "13" and delete "Section 10 of this 2019
- 3 Act becomes" and insert "Sections 3 and 11 of this 2019 Act become".
- In line 17, delete "section 10" and insert "sections 3 and 11".
- In line 18, delete "13" and insert "14".

\_\_\_\_\_